

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 123/2011

GAMBHIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
(VACATION BENCH)

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Amicus Curiae

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Ms. Suvrna D., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, learned counsel, appeared for the  
appellant.

Learned counsel for the State has prayed for time to verify  
whether the appellant is in jail or not.

As prayed, list the matter in the third week of July, 2018.

Learned Amicus Curiae may also assist this Court.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER