

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 123/2011

GAMBHIR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has stated, after due verification, that the sentence has been completed by the appellant and he has been released after that, as such, nothing further survives in this appeal and the same may be disposed of as infructuous.

2. In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

3. The fee to the learned Amicus Curiae, appointed by the Court on 13.06.2018, be paid as per Rules.

4. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 14, 2019.

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 123/2011

GAMBHIR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 14-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

Amicus Curiae MR. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous, in terms
of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)